

FOI Ref

8499

Response sent

3 Feb 2021

(CCC) Contacts

Can you kindly provide the Name, Phone Number and Email address for the Fleet Engineer / Transport Manager at your Council AND / OR the Workshop Manager? These will be the people responsible for the maintenance of Council Vehicles such as Minibuses, Vans, Trucks etc. Can you confirm that you have a department that is responsible for Household Refuse collections and Street cleaning Services? If so can you also supply the name/s of this the managers and a contact number or email address as appropriate please?

Response:

Can you kindly provide the Name, Phone Number and Email address for the Fleet Engineer / Transport Manager at your Council AND / OR the Workshop Manager? These will be the people responsible for the maintenance of Council Vehicles such as Minibuses, Vans, Trucks etc.

Fleet Manager - Dave Cox David.Cox@cambridge.gov.uk

Can you confirm that you have a department that is responsible for Household Refuse collections and Street cleaning Services? If so can you also supply the name/s of this the managers and a contact number or email address as appropriate please?

Street Cleaning Services - Don Blair Don.Blair@cambridge.gov.uk

Household waste collections are delivered as a shared service run by South Cambridgeshire District Council. This information can be requested from SCDC at foi@scams.gov.uk

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
